Systems which provide the user with the ability to conduct 

a transaction from anywhere at any-time with a seamless 

transaction through UPI, Mobile Wallets, and Online 

Banking solutions. This is a study based on the 

anonymised two (2) month Electronic Transaction 

Histories of Two Hundred Thirty-Six (236) Respondents 

Who Conducted Transactions In Vijayawada, Guntur 

And Hyderabad. Data from these transactions were 

analysed using built-in R-programming techniques 

correlation, regression, RFM segmentation and event-

impact comparison to obtain the results of this study.